168

Ordered that the following General County bill be allowed and

paid:

Dwight McEwen Reporting Court-Weeks of Nov. 19th and Hov. 26 $150.00

There being no further business to come before the Board at

this time, adjournment was voted in order until November 30th, 1934.
Approved:

Clerk { Chairman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said
office November 30th, 1934, according to adjournment. Members of the Board
present: |

- Ce De Garrell, Chairman

Re C. Benton

L. E. Formy Duval

W, L, Hobbs |

Ce A. Small '
A. W. Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted..

Ordered: that R. J. Lamb, Tax Collector, be allowed $25.00

per month for travel expense.

Ordered: that Lee McKoy 1930 tax be wancelled as same is

listed and paid by Anne McKoy.

Ordered: that Anne McKoy be refunded tax on $800.00 for 1932

and $720.00 for 1¢33 and 1934 on account of not wwning lot,




AACEY7Y

Ordered: that Z. H, llcKeithan tax valuation in Chadbourn Township

on Willis tract of land be reduced from $3420.00 to $2500.00 for 1934 and

all future years.

Ordered: that J. A. Heeves Estate in Ransom Township be allowed to

pay 1930 and 1931 taxes in full for $25.00.

Ordered: that Cecil P. Spivey taxes in South Williams Township be

separated so Frank Young may pay taxes on 1 lot valued at $1500.00 for 1930-

1931, and 1932 and valued at $1350.00 for 1933 and 1934,

Ordered: that the following land sale certificates now in the hands

of Jukian D. Lewis, Attorney, for investigation and foreclosure, be can-

celled:
Name

Rozier Williams
Daniel J. Bowen
Manuel Fowler
Sadie £. Lewis
Sadie Lewis

Tabor Furniture Co.

D, Ty Lawson
D, Te Lawson

S. C. Hayequst.
Mrs. De W. ferrell

C. V. Blackman
Ce V. Blackman
Ce V. Blackman
Nashfield Moore
Oscar Soles
Oscar Soles

J. B+ Hareelson
Je E. Harrelson

Planters Tob. Whse Co. So. Williams

Township

Williams
Whiteville

So. Williams
Fair Bluff
Fair Bluff
South Williams
Tatum

Tatum
Whiteville
Bogue

Lees

Lees

Lees

Welches Creelt
South Williams
South Williams
Whiteville
Whit eville

Mrs, E, A. Earrell South Williams
Mrs. EexA, Garrell South Williams

E. J, Grimsley
E. Jo. Grimsley
De Fo McLelland
De F, McLelland
Je I, Hyatt

L. N. Smith

L. ¥e Smith

L. No Smith

L. N. Smith

L. N, Smith
Willie Smith
Isabelle Smith
Me Mo Smith

M. M, Smith

Me M, Smith
Joe Boswell
Joe Boswell

Jo. A. Lanier
Z. V, Yreen
Eric Norden

J. I. Nance

Je I. Nance

Je I. Nance
Tom Wooten

Tom Wooten

Tom Wooten

Je J. Garrell
Ce L. Gore

Ransom

Ransom

Tatum

Tatum

Cerro Gordo
Whiteville
Whiteville
Whiteville
Whiteville
Whiteville
South Williams
South Williams
South Williams
South Williams
South Williams
South Williams
South Williams
South Williams
Welches Creek
Waccamaw
Tatum

Tatum

Tatum

Western Prong
Western Prong
Western Prong
South Williams
Williams

Amount

$18.90
24,09
£5,98

20,75

9.66
18.63
17.70
1920

1.85
22.78

4,56

7.52

5.61

4.48

1.05

1.80
14.16
15.92
30.68
11.21
18.19
15.59
18.02

7.93

9.99
10.81
1530
13614

6470

7e32

5,74
11.74
17.18
35.51
22.79
21.75
18.55
31416
19.69
11.98
5429

4.70
3.05
3.31
20.21
12 404
15.34
63.63
67.95

Year Reason for Cancelling

1931 By order of Board Nov. 6, 1933
1929 By order of Board Dec. 4, 1933
1921 No suit started-out of date.
1924  Sold to i, li, Garrell

1925 $15.55 paid, $9.76 cancelled
1929 Account of bankruptcy.

1929 House burned

1930 House burned

1930 Listed by Mrs. Lizzie Byrd, et al
1930 Listed by C. F. Uore

1931 Listed by M. Ernest Blackman
1930 Listed by M. Ernest Blackman
1932 Listed by M. Ernest Blackman
1631 Error listing valuation

1631 Reducing valuation

1830 Reducing valuation -

1929 By order of Board Oct. 1, 1934
1930 By order of Board QoW. 1, 1934
1931 By order of Board Bept. 3, 1934
1981 By order of Board Oct. 25, 1934
1932, By order of Board Oct. 25, 1934
1331 Reducing valuation

1932 Reducing valuation

1929 Reducing valuation

1930 Reducing valuation

1930 Reducing valuation

1928 By order of Board Nov. 13, 1934
1929 By order of Board Nov. 13,1934
1930 By order of Board Nov. 13, 1934
1931 By order of Board Nov. 13, 1934
1952 By order of Board Nov. 13, 1934
1930 Listed by #, I, Smith

1929 By order of Board Nov. 5, 1034
1930 By order of Board Nov. 5, 1934
1931 By order of Board Nov. 5, 1934
1932 By order of Board Nov. 5, 1934
1931 By order of Board Nov. 7, 1934
1930 By order of Board Nov. 5, 1934
1932 By order of Boarsd Nov. S5, 1034
1931 Listed by Mrs. J. &, Brown

1932 Listed in Bolton

1930 Listed by W. A, Nance

1931 Listed by W. A. Nance

1932 Listed by W. A, Nance

1930 Listed by Re. L. Brown

1931 Listed by R. L. Brown

1932 Listed by K, L. Brown

1926 By order of Board Apr. 12, 2934
1926

By order of Board Oct. 5, 19834




.”1

0

Ce E. Williamson
C. E. Williamson
Co E. Williamson
Ce BE. Williamson
Ce E.Williamson

Ce. L.
C. L.
C. L.
Ce Lo

Gore
Gore
Garrell
Garrell
C. L. Garrell
Ce L. Garrell
Bettie Whzeler
Bettie Wheeler
Bettie Wheeler
Bettie Campbell
Bettie Campbell
Bettie Campbell
Elroy Bailey
Elroy Bailey
Elya Lewis
Elya Lewis
Elya Lewis
Elya Lewis
Elya Lewis
Jasper McKoy
Jasper McKoy
Chessie Weatherford
8§essie Weatherford
1dKinley Smith
McKinley Smith
McKinley Smith
McKinley Smith
Je Te Nobles
Ce Re Bailey
Ce Rs Bailey
Nelson Nance
Nelson Nance
Nelson Nance
Nelson Nance
L. D, Powell
L. D. Powell
Alex Parker
Alex Parker
Ce R. Bailey _
Frazier Mercer Co.
Frazier Mercer Co.
D. D.
De N.
D. Mc

Hathaway
Hathaway
®C. E., Williamson
e Jo Grimsley
Ee J. Grimsley
Ned C. Watts
Ned C. Watts
Tilton McKoy
Tilton McKoy
Tilton McKoy
Tikton McKoy
Tilton McKoy
M, B. Best
&, B, Best
W, B. Best
MJ B, Best
ul B. Best
D. F. Wright
D. F. Wright
D. F. Wright
D, F, Wright
Keith Brothers
Kebth Brothers
- Keith Brothers
G;Cess1e Weatherford
@C E. Williamson

Chadbourn
Chadbonrn
Chadbourn
Cerro Gordo
Cerro Gordo

Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Chadbourn
Chadbourn
Chadbourn
Chadbourn
Chadbourn
Chadbourn
Chadbourn
Chadbourn
Chadbourh
Chadbourn
Chadbourn
Chadbourn
Chadbourn
Chadbourn
Chadbourn
Chadbourn
Chadbourn
Chadbourn
Chadbourn
Chadbourn
Chadbaonrn
Tatum
Whiteville
Whiteville
Whiteville
Whiteville
Whiteville
Whiteville
Whiteville
Whiteville
Whiteville
Whiteville
Tatum
Chadbourn
Chadbourn

& Lonnie B. Mercer "

Williams
Williams
Chadbourn
Ransom
Ransom
Lees

Lees
Tatum
Tatum
Tatum
Tatum
Tatum
Bug Hill
Bug Hill.
Bug Hill
Bug Hill
Bug Hill
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Chadbourn
Cerro Gordo

22 .80
104,93
"3.22
146.91

3.48

$64.90
72.90
37.31
42,89
19.78
20.65
5.88
5.94
4,92
5.58
3.27
3.63
11.66
12.95
24,75
25,13
20,50
13.63
15.23
19.53
12.70
18.60
10.90
4,51
5.12
3.33
3,00
14 .40

18.53 -

21.25
9.90
9.30
5.45
5.45
6.54
7.50
9.00
5.45
9.15

15.39
7.15
6.72

13.30
7.62

125,10

18.72

18.90

23.18

20.51

29.27

36.11

30.92

17.15

18.68
5.32
5.64
5.67
9.38
4,11

46,14

29.09

32.06

29.04

38.34

17.70

16.76

12.10

273.63

1027
1928
1929
1928
1929

Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing

Valuation
Valuation
Valuation
Valuation

Valuation

1627
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1926
1027
1929

1930

1931
1932
1931
1932
1927
1928
1929
1931
1832
1830
1932
1930
1831
1929
1930

~1932

1931
1930
1931
1832
1928
1930
1931
1932
1931
1932
1930
1931
1932
1927
1929
1930
1930
1931
1929
1926
1927
1928
1930
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1821
1927
1924

1929

1931
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1932
1929

order
order
order
order
order
By order
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Keducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
‘Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing
Reducing

4 acres not
4 acres not
4 gacres not

By order
"By order
By order

Deeded to R, M.,
Deeded to ., M,
Deeded to W. A.
Deeded to We A.
Deeded to W. A.
Deeded to W, A.
Deeded to W. A.
Deeded to
Deeded to

of Board

of Board

of Boarna

of Board

of Board

of Board

valuation
valuation
valuatioén
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation

OCto
Octe.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct .

valuatikn

valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
valuation
owned

owned

owned

1934.
1934
1934
1934
1034
1934

- e

oo w;

W w e

of Board Sépt. 3, 1934
of Board Sept. 3, 1934
of Board Nov.
Land owned by Nicy Alford
Land owned by Nicy Alford

L. Bagge

tt

L, Baggett

Deeded to L. Baggett
Deeded to L., Baggett
Deeded to L. Baggett

order
order
order
order
order
order
order
Reducing
By Order

Ordered: that the following refunds be granted:

J. M. Hooks

Giles W, Phillips
E. D, Gaskins

E. D, Gaskins

J. T, Hatcher

1834 tax
1934 tax
- 1933 tax
1934 tax
1934 tax

of Board
of Board
of Board
of Board

Nov.

Nov.
Nove.
NOV.

of Board Nov.

of Board

Nov. |

of Board Nov,.

valuation

qf Board Noy.

Error in listing Polls $ 2.00
Account of disability 2.00
Valuation reduced by Board 20.58
Valuation reduced by Board 771

53

Error in listing valuation 4,

26, 1934

Garrell -
“arrell"”'
Sibbett
Sibbett ’
Sibbett
Sibbett
Sibbett

1934
1834
1934
1934
1934
1954.

1634
1934

R




AKCS97

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and paid:

A. W, Baldwin Salary - County Auditor $170.00
Lila Mae Dyson Salary - Assisting Auditor 75.00
John W, Hall Salary - Sheriff 225.00
C. A. Farley Sadlary - Assisting Sheriff and travel 100,00
Je L, Memory Salary - C. S. C., etc. 240,00
Mary Memery Salary - Assisting C. S, C. 75.00
George E. Collier Salary - Register of Deeds 180,00
Rachel C. Davis Salary - Assisting Register of Deeds 75.00
De Te Lawson Salary - County Home Keeper 75.00
Ed Schwartz Salary - Janitor 50.00
De L. Gore Salary - Tax Collector and travel 175.00
Joe Brown Salary - Judge Recorders! Court 75:00
Mrs. Agnes Barnhardt Salary - Welfare Officer and travel 54.16
R. B. Mallard ' Salary - Prosecuting #ttorney 50.00
Jackson Greer Sr. Salary - County Attorney 50,00
Je P, Quinerly Salary - Farm Agent ‘ 125.00
Ge. G. Carmichael Salary - Tax Supervisor 90.00
117th Motor Transport Company November Appropriation 10.00
Columbus Telephone Co. Hovember Phone rent 29,50
0. H. Shoemaker Store Supplies for Auditor 4,79
Pierce and Company Rent of Building for Election 2.00
Local Government Commission Postage and Insurance on notes 9.75
State Hospital Supplies for Thelma McDuffie 1.00
N. C. Sanatorium . Board and Treatment for Lucille Gainey 17.24
John P. Gore 8 days Court Officer and mileage 22.40
Schulken Brothers Supplies for County Home 6.10
Horace .L. Shaw Washing for Jail 1.00
Mrs., H. L, Shaw Making pillow cases and sheets for Jail 2,00
Garrell Brothers Supplies for County Home 90.45
Columbus Motor Co. Roofing Court House 47,05
The Selig Co. Supplies for County H ome 12.50
Standard Supnly Company Plumbing supplies for Jail 240.50
Baxter Durham Amount due State for indigent pupils 41.75
Bright Stephens Conveying Chief Chesnut to Jail 2.90
L. P. Blackman Convéying prisoners th Jail 5.30
Arthur W, Williamson Gonveying prisoners 5.10
Ce A. Farley Conveying prisoners 22.70
Mrs. Agnes Barnhardt Mileage to Samaracand : 10.60
‘Oscar High Supplies for Board of Election 1.25
Mitchell Printing Company Supplies for C, S« C, 39,81
News Printing House Supplies for Jail 3733
Western Union Telegraph Coe October and November bill 2.98
Léder Brothers * Bill of November 26th for County Home & Jail 42.68
C. A, Farley - November support of Jail 419.60
F. B, Richardson Various inquests during November 57410
Dr. G. S, Cox Autopsy of Wyatt Strickland 25.00
Tabor Hardware Company Services in autopsy of Wyatt Strickland 25.00
Je. B, Stevens Inquest of Wyatt Strickland 4,20
Rosa Fowler 5 days Juror fee=-Strickland inquest & Mi. 9.60
Sam Butler S days Juror fee-Strickland inquest & Mi. 9.60
A. He Wright S days Juror fee-Strickland inquest & Mi. 9.60
W. F. Floyd S days Juror fee-Strickland inquest & Mi. 9.60
Roy Bailey 3 days Juror fee-Strickland inquest & Mi, 9.60
Co M. Solcs 3 days Juror fee-Strickland inguest & Mi. 9.60
Mbs. Marvin Davis. Taking evidence-Strickland inquest 15,00
I. P, Shelly 1 day Juror fee~Norris inquest 2.00
Ed Lewis 1 day Juror fee-Norris inquest 2.00
Jesse Fowler 1 day Juror fee=Norris inquest 2.00
Se. P. Phillips 1 day Juror fee-=Norris inquest 2.00
Grover Martin 1 day Juror fee-Norris inquest . 2400
William Spivey 1 day Juror fee~Norris inquest & Mi. 4,00
John R, Price 1 day Juror fee-Rogers child inquest 2.00
Henry Stevens 1 day Juror fece-Rogers child inquest 2.00
M. A. Almons 1 day Juror fee-Rogers child inquest 2.00
Re De Wgrner 1 Aday Juror fee~Rogers child inquest & Mi. 4.00
Robert Bullard 1 day Juror fee- RHogers child inquest 2.00
Doshier Stevens 1 day Juror fee-Rogers child inquest 2.00
Be E. Fowler 2 days Juror fee-~lrs. Allen inquest 4.00
B. F, Stephens 2 days Juror fee-Mrs. Allen inquest 4,00
W. M, Parker 2 days Juror fee-llrs. Allen inquest 4,00
Arthur lMeares 2 days Juror fee-Mrs. Allen inquest 4.00
Ce G+ Richardson 2 days Juror fece-Mrs., Allen inquest 4,00
John Formy Duval 2 days Juror fee-lirs. Allen inquest 4,00
News Reporter Co. Suprlies for Auditor, etc. 76 430
Dy T. Lawson Fixtures for Bath room _ .00
Horace Lawson Shaves and hair cuts for County Home 2.10
Wilmington Stamp and Stationery Co. Supplies for “uditor 7.58
Dock Rhoies . Straw for County Home 3.00
Wonder Cash Store Blankets for County Home and Jail 75.00
Caswell Training School Donation ' 5.00
Julian D, Lewis Cormmission on back taxes cancelled 235.48
L. E. Formy Duval 4 days on Board, 5 days Com. work and Mi. 34.10
Ce De Garrell 4 days on Board, 2 days Com. work, etc., 58.00

R. C. Benton 5 days on Board, 2 -days Com work & Mi. £24.50

-1




172

Out Door Poor List Total $197.50
Insolvent List Total 37.80

§

There being no further business to come before the Board at

this time, adjournment was voted in order until Monday December 3rd, 1934.

Approved:

Clerk | . 77 Chatrrman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their
saild office Decemher 3963 1934 it being first Monday. Members of the Board
present: '

Ce D. Garrell, Chairman

R. C. Benton

L. E. Formy Duval

W. L. Hobbs

Ce Ae Small o

A.W. Baldwin, Clerk

Minutes of the last meeting being read and approved, the

following business was transacted.

Ordered: that Albert Bowen 1932-1933, and 1934 taxes in -
Whitééille Township be separated so Hannah Bowen may pay taxes on 25 acres
which she has bought.

Ordered: that Mrs. J. M. Sutcliff be allowed $10.00 on
hospiﬁal bill, and voucher issued this date to Thompson Hospital.

Ordered: that Mrs. C. V. and Letha Butler taxes in South
Williams Township be separated so F., A. Hodge may pay taxes on $200.00

valuation for taxes now due which he has purchased.




